calculated (profit or loss) for each maturity band up to one year.

The bank regularly conducts interest rate sensitivity analyses, applying the gap technique. Based on the results of this
analysis, the bank’s management assesses whether interest rate stress tests need to be performed and, if necessary,
suggests stress testing scenarios for potential adverse changes in interest rates. These stress tests are aimed at assessing
the effect of adverse changes in interest rates on the bank’s net interst income and economic value in the event of a tough
market situation.

When assessing the effect of interest rate risk on equity, potential changes in the market value of available-for sale debt
securities due to market interest rate fluctuations are considered. The profit is affected by changes in interest income due to
market interest rate fluctuations taking into consideration all the assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk.

The following table presents the group’s and bank’s sensitivity to changes in interest rates and the effect of such changes
on equity and profit:

EUR'000

Group/ bank Group/ bank

01/01/2014-

31/12/2014

01/01/2013-

31/12/2013

 +100bps  -100bps  +100bps  -100bps

Total for all Effect of changes on equity (20,580) 20,580 (9,462) 9,462

currencies Effect of changes on profit (2,971) 2,971 1,259 (1,259)

USD Effect of changes on equity (19,150) 19,150 (9,108) 9,108

Effect of changes on profit (3,359) 3,359 1,480 (1,480)

EUR Effect of changes on equity (1,430) 1,430 (354) 354

Effect of changes on profit 388 (388) (221) 221

ABLV Bank, AS
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

The accompanying notes set out on pages 15 through 79 form an integral part of these financial statements.

77

Commodity risk

Precious metals represent the category of commodities exposing the group and the bank to commodity risk. The group’s
and bank’s regulations set position limits and lay down the procedure for calculating the minimum capital requirement for
commodity risk in respect of precious metals (except for gold), which are recognised on the group’s and bank’s statement of